Annual Council — 20th May 2019

Election results — 2nd May 2019

1. Summary of report

This report sets out the results of the local elections held on 2nd May 2019 and
the percentage turnout.

2. Recommendations

That the contents of the report be noted.

Background papers

Nil

Signed:

Chief Executive

Date: 10th May 2019



Local elections — 2nd May 2019

No. of votes
Names of candidates Polled Candidate elected
Aldridge Central and South
Bramwell, Paul Jonathan 349
Chan, Guan Khai 132 Pard Kaur
Dickens, Barbara Lynn 774
Kaur, Pard 1678
Rahman, Mish 594
Turnout: 32.02%
Aldridge North and Walsall Wood
Clarke, Gary 1327
Williams-Rabone, Tony 547 Gary Clarke
Wolfs, Amy Louise 658
Turnout: 25.52%
Bentley and Darlaston North
Bennett, Bruce 463
Chapman, Stuart Raymond 301 Saiga Nasreen
Forrester, Andrew 354
Nasreen Saiqa 1189
Turnout: 24.31%
Birchills-Leamore
Ali, Gaz 1286 Gaz Ali
Jones, Christopher 1208
Turnout: 24.41%
Blakenall
Kang, Pomy 230
McKenzie, Shaun 83 Ann Young
Smith, Pete 725
Young, Ann 1098

Turnout: 22.75%



Names of candidates
Bloxwich East

Fitzpatrick, Shaun Francis
Statham, Corin Ann

Turnout: 23.83%
Bloxwich West

Follows, Matt
Lane, Patti

Turnout: 25.10%
Brownhills

Bennett, Derek
Ferguson, Ken
Morgan, David Huw
Neville, lan Charles

Turnout: 29.58%
Darlaston South

Burton, Peter Raymond
James, Doug
Nijjar, Sukhy

Turnout: 22.15%
Paddock

Dodds, Nick
Faultless, Peter David
Rasab, Waheed
Watts, Roger

Turnout: 40.23%
Palfrey

Bashir, Hajran
Roshid, Mohammad Harun
Yaqgoob, Mohammed

Turnout: 36.19%

No. of votes
Polled

975
1102

1522
850

440
1054
624
759

948
1042
300

1392
288
1985
208

2426
323
1105

Candidate elected

Corin Ann Statham

Matt Follows

Ken Ferguson

Doug James

Waheed Rasab

Hajran Bashir



Names of candidates
Pelsall

Eardley, Graham
Longhi. Marco
Maltman, Jon

Turnout: 29.21%
Pheasey Park Farm

Bird, Mike
Bradley, Andrea lvy
Grey, Steve

Turnout: 27.88%
Pleck

Hussain, Khizar
Singh, Jas

Turnout: 27.71%
Rushall-Shelfield

Allen, Liam

Dickens, Mark
Rattigan, Lorna Jean
Smith, Kathryn-Anne

Turnout: 28.82%
Short Heath
Brown, Carl David

Cooper, Sarah-Jane
Yaqub, Mohammed

Turnout: 25.67%

St. Matthews

Bates, Jonathan Michael

Matloob, Arfan
Mazhar, Farhana
Webster, Susan

Turnout: 35.99%

No. of votes
polled

649
1449
489

1343
602
536

2123
582

192
569
1110
804

653
1025
529

252
1349
1800

358

Candidate elected

Marco Longhi

Mike Bird

Khizar Hussain

Lorna Jean Rattigan

Sarah-Jane Cooper

Farhana Mazhar



Names of candidates
Streetly

Aktar, Shaz
Davies-Tinsley, Kay
Gray, Jennifer Eileen
Johal, Sat

Turnout: 30.79%
Willenhall North
Afzal, Mehreen

Hicken, Adam John
Hodges, Stuart Ronald

Turnout: 25.86%
Willenhall South

Creaney, Carl Usher

Garcha, Amandeep Kaur

Turnout: 21.48%

No. of votes
polled

348
562
679
1675

512
1072
794

1445
928

Candidate elected

Sat Johal

Adam John Hicken

Carl Usher Creaney

Percentage poll over the whole of the Borough — 28.02%



