Annual Council - 20th May 2019

Election results – 2nd May 2019

1. Summary of report

This report sets out the results of the local elections held on 2nd May 2019 and the percentage turnout.

2. Recommendations

That the contents of the report be noted.

Background papers

Nil

Signed:

Chief Executive

Date: 10th May 2019

Local elections – 2nd May 2019

Names of candidates	No. of votes Polled	Candidate elected
Aldridge Central and South		
Bramwell, Paul Jonathan Chan, Guan Khai Dickens, Barbara Lynn Kaur, Pard Rahman, Mish	349 132 774 1678 594	Pard Kaur
Turnout: 32.02%		
Aldridge North and Walsall Wood		
Clarke, Gary Williams-Rabone, Tony Wolfs, Amy Louise	1327 547 658	Gary Clarke
Turnout: 25.52%		
Bentley and Darlaston North		
Bennett, Bruce Chapman, Stuart Raymond Forrester, Andrew Nasreen Saiqa	463 301 354 1189	Saiqa Nasreen
Turnout: 24.31%		
Birchills-Leamore		
Ali, Gaz Jones, Christopher	1286 1208	Gaz Ali
Turnout: 24.41%		
Blakenall		
Kang, Pomy McKenzie, Shaun Smith, Pete Young, Ann	230 83 725 1098	Ann Young
Turnout: 22.75%		

Names of candidates	No. of votes Polled	Candidate elected
Bloxwich East		
Fitzpatrick, Shaun Francis Statham, Corin Ann	975 1102	Corin Ann Statham
Turnout: 23.83%		
Bloxwich West		
Follows, Matt Lane, Patti	1522 850	Matt Follows
Turnout: 25.10%		
Brownhills		
Bennett, Derek Ferguson, Ken Morgan, David Huw Neville, Ian Charles	440 1054 624 759	Ken Ferguson
Turnout: 29.58%		
Darlaston South		
Burton, Peter Raymond James, Doug Nijjar, Sukhy	948 1042 300	Doug James
Turnout: 22.15%		
Paddock		
Dodds, Nick Faultless, Peter David Rasab, Waheed Watts, Roger	1392 288 1985 208	Waheed Rasab
Turnout: 40.23%		
Palfrey		
Bashir, Hajran Roshid, Mohammad Harun Yaqoob, Mohammed	2426 323 1105	Hajran Bashir
Turnout: 36.19%		

Names of candidates	No. of votes polled	Candidate elected
Pelsall		
Eardley, Graham Longhi. Marco Maltman, Jon	649 1449 489	Marco Longhi
Turnout: 29.21%		
Pheasey Park Farm		
Bird, Mike Bradley, Andrea Ivy Grey, Steve	1343 602 536	Mike Bird
Turnout: 27.88%		
Pleck		
Hussain, Khizar Singh, Jas	2123 582	Khizar Hussain
Turnout: 27.71%		
Rushall-Shelfield		
Allen, Liam Dickens, Mark Rattigan, Lorna Jean Smith, Kathryn-Anne	192 569 1110 804	Lorna Jean Rattigan
Turnout: 28.82%		
Short Heath		
Brown, Carl David Cooper, Sarah-Jane Yaqub, Mohammed	653 1025 529	Sarah-Jane Cooper
Turnout: 25.67%		
St. Matthews		
Bates, Jonathan Michael Matloob, Arfan Mazhar, Farhana Webster, Susan	252 1349 1800 358	Farhana Mazhar
Turnout: 35.99%		

Names of candidates	No. of votes polled	Candidate elected
Streetly		
Aktar, Shaz Davies-Tinsley, Kay Gray, Jennifer Eileen Johal, Sat	348 562 679 1675	Sat Johal
Turnout: 30.79%		
Willenhall North		
Afzal, Mehreen Hicken, Adam John Hodges, Stuart Ronald	512 1072 794	Adam John Hicken
Turnout: 25.86%		
Willenhall South		
Creaney, Carl Usher Garcha, Amandeep Kaur	1445 928	Carl Usher Creaney
Turnout: 21.48%		

Percentage poll over the whole of the Borough – 28.02%